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Rate the Following Aspects of the

University: Nur;ber Per centage of Responses

Rreponese | Poor | Fair | Good | Excellent | Mean | StDev
Question
1a Univ-Quality of instruction by fac 61| 164| 9.84| 8197 6.56| 293| 048
1b Univ-Quality of instruction by TAs 60| 6.67|46.67| 40.00 6.67 247 0.72
1c Univ-Indiv attention from instructors 57|17.54 | 47.37| 31.58 351 221 077
1d Univ-Qual curr in providing job skills 61| 9.84|34.43| 49.18 6.56| 252 077
le Univ-Availability of needed course 60| 5.00|15.00| 55.00 25.00 3.00 0.78
1f Univ-M eet demands of current position 60| 8.33|20.00| 58.33 1333| 277| 079
1g Univ-Preparefor continue education 56 .114.29| 62.50 2321| 3.09| 061
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Rate the Following Aspects of Your Major:

Nur;ber Per centage of Responses

Responses | Poor | Fair | Good | Excellent | Mean | StDev
Question
1la Major-Quality of instruction by fac 61 164 | 26.23 72.13| 3.70| 0.49
1b M ajor-Quality of instruction by TAs 59| 1.69|1356| 55.93 28.81 3.12 0.70
1c Major-Indiv attention from instrctors 58 6.90| 27.59 65.52| 359| 0.62
1d Major-Qual curr in providing job skill 61| 3.28|16.39| 39.34 4098| 3.18| 083
le Major-Availability of needed courses 60| 3.33|11.67| 46.67 38.33 3.20 0.78
1f Major-Meet demands of current position 61| 1.64|11.48| 55.74 31.15 3.16 0.69
1g Major-Preparefor continue education 59| 1.69| 1356 | 50.85 33.90| 317, 0.72
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Your Opinion of the Following Statement:

Per centage of Responses

Number
of Strongly Strongly
Responses | Disagree | Disagree | Agree| Agree | Mean | StDev
Question
2a Major-Dept. characterized by respect 61 4.92 1.64| 57.38 36.07| 325| 0.72
2b M ajor-Dept. helped for emp/con. study 62 8.06 25.81| 4355 2258| 281| 088
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The FREQ Procedure
3. Would you enroll at UK if start again

Cumulative | Cumulative

QAO3 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
Definitely Not 1 164 1 1.64
Probably Not 3 4.92 4 6.56
Probably Yes 30 49.18 34 55.74
Definitely Yes 27 44.26 61 100.00

Job: alumniOl.sas
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Indicate Your Perception of the
Academic Atmosphere for NUT5ET Per centage of Responses
Minorities: of Very Very

Responses | Discriminatory | Discriminatory | Supportive | Supportive | Mean | StDev
Question
4a Academic Climate - Women 60 5.00 61.67 3333| 328| 056
4b Academic Climate- Men 60 3.33 53.33 43.33 3.40 0.56
4c Academic Climate - African
Americans 60 1.67 3.33 68.33 26.67 3.20 0.58
4d Academic Climate - Other
Minorities 60 1.67 3.33 66.67 28.33 3.22 0.58
4e Academic
Climate-I nter national students 60 1.67 5.00 58.33 35.00| 327| 063
4f Academic Climate - Disabled
students 60 6.67 70.00 23.33 3.17 0.53
4g Academic
Climate-Gay/L eshbian students 60 3.33 10.00 66.67 20.00 3.03 0.66
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Indicate Your Perception of the
Social Atmosphere for Number Per centage of Responses
Minorities: of Very Very
Responses | Discriminatory | Discriminatory | Supportive | Supportive | Mean | StDev
Question
4a Social Climate- Women 58 1.72 63.79 3448 333| 051
4b Social Climate- Men 58 1.72 53.45 44.83| 343| 053
4c Social Climate - African
Americans 58 3.45 5.17 67.24 2414 312| 065
4d Social Climate - Other
Minorities 58 1.72 13.79 56.90 2759 3.10| 0.69
4e Social Climate-International
students 58 172 17.24 56.90 2414 3.03| 070
4f Social Climate - Disabled
students 58 5.17 12.07 63.79 1897 | 297| 0.72
4g Social Climate-Gay/L esbian
students 58 6.90 25.86 51.72 1552 276| 0.80
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The FREQ Procedure
5. What isyour employment satatus
Cumulative | Cumulative
QCO5 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
Employed full-time (35 or mor e hrs/wk) 51 83.61 51 83.61
Employed part-time (lessthan 35 hr s/wk) 3 4.92 54 88.52
Not employed but seeking employment 1 1.64 55 90.16
Not employed & not seeking employment 6 9.84 61 100.00
Frequency Missing=1
6. Relationship of your job to major
Cumulative | Cumulative
QCO06 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
My current position isdirectly related to major. 30 53.57 30 53.57
My current position is somewhat related to major. 14 25.00 44 78.57
My current position isnot related to my major. 12 21.43 56 100.00
Freguency Missing = 6
7. How long to find position related to major
Cumulative | Cumulative
QCO7 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
Held job while attending UK 8 14.29 8 14.29
Secured job prior to graduation 20 35.71 28 50.00
Lessthan 30 days 1 179 29 51.79
Oneto three months 9 16.07 38 67.86
Four to six months 4 7.14 42 75.00
Seven monthsto one year 2 3.57 44 78.57
Morethan a year 7 1250 51 91.07
Have not found a position related to my major 5 8.93 56 100.00

Freguency Missing = 6
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The FREQ Procedure

8. Reason for not working in major

Cumulative | Cumulative

QCO08 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent

| found a mor e desirable position in another field 8 53.33 8 53.33

| was unableto find a position related to my major 1 6.67 9 60.00

I have not seriously looked for positions related to my major 1 6.67 10 66.67
Other reasons 5 33.33 15 100.00

Frequency Missing = 47
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9. Current job title

Cumulative | Cumulative
jobname Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE-SALES & MARKETING 1 1.79 1 179
ACCOUNTANT 1 1.79 2 3.57
ADVERTISING SALES 1 1.79 3 5.36
AG. RESEARCH ASSISTANT 1 1.79 4 7.14
ASSISTANT GOLF COURSE SUPERINTENDENT 1 1.79 5 8.93
COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SALES 1 1.79 6 10.71
CONSERVATION DISTRICT MANAGER 1 1.79 7 12.50
CONSERVATION EDUCATION PROGRAM LEADER 1 1.79 8 14.29
CONTACT REPRESENTATIVE 1 1.79 9 16.07
DESIGNER-(LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT) 1 1.79 10 17.86
DISPATCHER 1 1.79 11 19.64
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST I1 1 1.79 12 21.43
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIST 2 3.57 14 25.00
Executive Director 1 179 15 26.79
FARMER 1 1.79 16 28.57
FOREST RANGE TECH 1 1.79 17 30.36
Farm Equipment Salesman 1 179 18 32.14
GOLF COURSE DESIGNER 1 1.79 19 33.93
GOLF COURSE SUPERINTENDANT 1 1.79 20 35.71
GRADUATE RESEARCH ASSISTANT 1 1.79 21 37.50
HR RECRUITER 1 1.79 22 39.29
Head Horticulturalist Victoria Nat'l Golf 1 179 23 41.07
JR. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 1 1.79 24 42.86
LAB TECH SR IN ANIMAL SCIENCES 1 1.79 25 44.64
LAB TECHNICIAN 1 1.79 26 46.43
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT 2 3.57 28 50.00
LANDSCAPE DESIGNER 1 1.79 29 51.79
LEGISLATIVE AIDE 1 1.79 30 53.57
Law Student 1 1.79 31 55.36
MANAGEMENT 1 1.79 32 57.14
MOM 1 1.79 33 58.93
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9. Current job title

Cumulative | Cumulative
jobname Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
NEWSLETTER/WEBSITE COORDINATOR 1 1.79 34 60.71
OWNER ART GALLERY 1 1.79 35 62.50
OWNER TRUCKING COMPANY 1 1.79 36 64.29
PHARMACEUTICAL SALES 1 1.79 37 66.07
PHARMACEUTICAL SALESREP. 1 1.79 38 67.86
QUALITY ASSURANCE AUDITOR 1 1.79 39 69.64
Quality Assurance M anager 1 179 40 71.43
REGIONAL MARKETING REPRESENTATIVE 1 1.79 41 73.21
RESEARCH ASSISTANT 1 1.79 42 75.00
RESEARCH ASSISTANT 11 1 1.79 43 76.79
RESEARCH TECHNITIAN 1 1.79 44 78.57
RN-KOSAIR CHILDREN'SHOSPITAL 1 1.79 45 80.36
SALES REPRESENTATIVE 1 1.79 46 82.14
SELF EMPLOYED BUSINESSM AN 1 1.79 47 83.93
SENIOR LAB TECHNICIAN 1 1.79 48 85.71
TERRITORY AFTERMARKET MANAGER 1 1.79 49 87.50
TERRITORY SALES MANAGER 1 1.79 50 89.29
UF DAIRY EXTENSION 1 1.79 51 91.07
UK COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE AGENT 1 1.79 52 92.86
VETERINARIAN 1 1.79 53 94.64
VETERINARY OFFICE MANAGER 1 1.79 54 96.43
VICE PRESIDENT 1 1.79 55 98.21
Veterinary Assistant 1 1.79 56 100.00

Freguency Missing = 6
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The FREQ Procedure
10. Annual incomefor current full-timejob
Cumulative | Cumulative
QC10 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
$0-15,000 4 7.14 4 7.14
$15,001-20,000 3 5.36 7 12.50
$20,001-25,000 9 16.07 16 28.57
$25,001-30,000 10 17.86 26 46.43
$30,001-40,000 16 28.57 42 75.00
$40,001-60,000 9 16.07 51 91.07
Over $60,000 4 7.14 55 98.21
Not employed full-time 1 1.79 56 100.00
Frequency Missing = 6
11. Environment of employer
Cumulative | Cumulative
QC11 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
Business 19 33.33 19 33.33
Industry or manufacturing 2 351 21 36.84
School or university 7 12.28 28 49.12
Government or non-profit organization 11 19.30 39 68.42
Health care system 6 10.53 45 78.95
Self-employed 3 5.26 48 84.21
Other 9 15.79 57 100.00

Freguency Missing=5
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The FREQ Procedure
12. University Name

Cumulative | Cumulative
QD12N Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
AUBURN U MAIN CAMPUS 2 20.00 2 20.00
CORNEL U ENDOWED COLLEGES 1 10.00 3 30.00
KENTUCKY,UNIVERSITY OF 3 30.00 6 60.00
LOUISVILLE,UNIVERSITY OF 1 10.00 7 70.00
OKLA STATE U MAIN CAMPUS 1 10.00 8 80.00
SOUTH FLORIDA,U OF 1 10.00 9 90.00
SOUTHERN BAPT THEOL SEM 1 10.00 10 100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

13-1. Research or graduate assistantships

Cumulative | Cumulative

QD131 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
No 10 83.33 10 83.33
Yes 2 16.67 12 100.00

13-2. Teaching assistantship

Cumulative | Cumulative

QD132 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
No 12| 100.00 12 100.00

13-3. Fellowships

Cumulative | Cumulative

QD133 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
No 11 91.67 11 91.67
Yes 1 8.33 12 100.00

13-4. L oans

Cumulative | Cumulative

QD134 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
No 6 50.00 6 50.00
Yes 6 50.00 12 100.00

Job: alumniOl.sas
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The FREQ Procedure

13-5. Grants
Cumulative | Cumulative
QD135 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
No 11 91.67 11 91.67
Yes 1 8.33 12 100.00

13-6. Personal earnings or savings

Cumulative | Cumulative
QD136 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
No 8 66.67 8 66.67
Yes 4 33.33 12 100.00

13-7. Other
Cumulative | Cumulative
QD137 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
No 8 66.67 8 66.67
Yes 4 33.33 12 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure

14. Currently enrolled at a College/I nstitute

QD14 | Frequency | Percent

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Per cent

Yes 11| 100.00

11

100.00

15. Current status at new institution

QD15 | Frequency

Per cent

Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative

Per cent

Full-time student 8

72.73

8

72.73

Part-time student 3

27.27

11

100.00

16. M ajor/program you are currently pursuing

Cumulative | Cumulative
QD16 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
Agriculture Sciences, General - 020101 1 10.00 1 10.00
Forest Harvesting & Production Technician - 030401 1 10.00 2 20.00
Ar chitecture - 040201 1 10.00 3 30.00
Medicine (General Residency) - 51299901 2 20.00 5 50.00
Veterinary Science - 512501 1 10.00 6 60.00
Law - 220101 1 10.00 7 70.00
Behavioral Science - 269999 2 20.00 9 90.00
Religion - 380199 1 10.00 10 100.00
Frequency Missing=1
17. Highest degree obtained or pursuing
Cumulative | Cumulative
QD17 | Frequency | Percent | Freguency Per cent
Masters degree or Educational Specialist 4 40.00 4 40.00
Law Degree 1 10.00 5 50.00
Medicine Degree 2 20.00 7 70.00
Ph.D or Ed.D 1 10.00 8 80.00
Other graduate degree 2 20.00 10 100.00

Frequency Missing=1
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The FREQ Procedure
18a. Contributed money or timeto a charitable
Cumulative | Cumulative
QE181 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Not at all 4 36.36 4 36.36
Once 1 9.09 5 45.45
2-3times 5 45.45 10 90.91
4+ times 1 9.09 11 100.00
18b. Gone to meetings of civic org.
Cumulative | Cumulative
QE182 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Not at all 6 54.55 6 54.55
Once 3 27.27 9 81.82
2-3times 1 9.09 10 90.91
4+ times 1 9.09 11 100.00
18c. Goneto a play
Cumulative | Cumulative
QE183 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Not at all 4 36.36 4 36.36
Once 3 27.27 7 63.64
2-3times 4 36.36 11 100.00
18d. Read a book for pleasure
Cumulative | Cumulative
QE184 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Once 3 27.27 3 27.27
2-3times 4 36.36 7 63.64
4+ times 4 36.36 11 100.00
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18e. Used alibrary or itsservices

Cumulative | Cumulative

QE185 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Once 2 18.18 2 18.18
2-3times 3 27.27 5 45.45
4+ times 6 54.55 11 100.00

18f. Goneto a museum or art gallery

Cumulative | Cumulative

QE186 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Not at all 4 36.36 4 36.36
Once 3 27.27 7 63.64
2-3times 3 27.27 10 90.91
4+ times 1 9.09 11 100.00

18g. Goneto a classical music concert

Cumulative | Cumulative

QE187 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent

Not at all 7 63.64 7 63.64

Once 2 18.18 9 81.82

4+ times 2 18.18 11 100.00
18h. Goneto a popular music

Cumulative | Cumulative

QE188 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent

Not at all 7 63.64 7 63.64

Once 1 9.09 8 72.73

2-3times 1 9.09 9 81.82

4+ times 2 18.18 11 100.00
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The FREQ Procedure

19. Register for votein election

Cumulative | Cumulative

QE191 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent

Yes, registered and voted 7 63.64 7 63.64

No, registered but did not vote 3 27.27 10 90.91
No, not registered but eligible 1 9.09 11 100.00

Job: alumniOl.sas

..Include alumniOl.alltab

17



University of Kentucky
I nstitutional Research (7-1633)

Undergraduate Alumni Survey - Graduated in 1998-1999 Academic Year

Results for the College of Agriculture
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UK College
Cumulative | Cumulative
COLL | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
AG 62| 100.00 62 100.00
UK Major
Cumulative | Cumulative
MAJOR | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Per cent
Agricultural Economics- 010103 7 11.29 7 11.29
Animal Sciences - 020201 17 27.42 24 38.71
Food Science - 020301 1 161 25 40.32
Plant and Soil Science, Crop Science - 020402 8 12.90 33 53.23
Natural Resour ces Conservation, Gen - 030101 4 6.45 37 59.68
Forestry - 030502 2 3.23 39 62.90
L andscape Ar chitecture - 040601 7 11.29 46 74.19
Agriculture - Individualized Programs - 02999901 13 20.97 59 95.16
Agriculture Biotech - 26049902 1 1.61 60 96.77
Agriculture/Home Eco, Edu, Com, L eader ship - 30999905 2 3.23 62 100.00

Job: alumniOl.sas

..Include alumniOl.alltab




